# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sasol-Lurgi Technology Company (Proprietary) Limited	01/21/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sasol Technology (Proprietary) Limited	
Street Address:	1 Sturdee Avenue	
Internal Address:	Rosebank	
City:	Johannesburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	2196	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7008967

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: cluken@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Clement H. Luken, Jr.
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADAM-26-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clement H. Luken, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ADAM\_26\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ADAM\_26\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0712

500772652

00 07 ac

source=ADAM\_26\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0713

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sasol-Lurgi Technology Company (Proprietary) Limited, with offices at 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196, Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Letters Patent 7,008,967;

WHEREAS, Sasol Technology (Proprietary) Limited, with offices at 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196, Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter Assignee), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 7,008,967.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US \$1.00) to Sasol-Lurgi Technology Company (Proprietary) Limited, in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, effective on even date herewith, the Assignor does by these presents assign its right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 7,008,967, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or relssues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use; and Sasol-Lurgi Technology Company (Proprietary) Limited does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid assignment of United States Letters Patent 7,008,967.

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0714

By MeyPrinted Name: MM Kleyn
Title: IP Leger Kalnso

Date: January 2009

Witness

Date: January 2009

M. M. KLEYN

personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he/she willingly executed this Assignment this Adapt M. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sasol-Lurgi Technology Company (Proprietary) Limited

I hereby accept this Patent Assignment.

856742v1

**RECORDED: 02/05/2009**